DSCA Drycleaner Inspection Visits During 2019

County FacilitylD FacilityName Address City InspectionDate ServiceType Solvent
Cumberland 260004C |Ponderosa Glam O Rama Cleaners 5709 Yadkin Rd Fayetteville 09-Jan-19 Full Service (Closed) Perchloroethylene, DF2000
Cumberland 260009C |Monarch Cleaners 5407-D Ramsey St. Fayetteville 09-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) DF2000, Green Earth
Mecklenburg |600025C Clean Clothes Cleaners 2911-A Eastway Drive Charlotte 11-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) DF2000, Unknown
Rockingham 790004C Complete Cleaners 1537 Freeway Dr. #100 Reidsville 11-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) DF2000
Mecklenburg |600095C Arrowood Cleaners 7705-F S. Tryon St Charlotte 14-Jan-19 Full Service (Closed) DF2000, Perchloroethylene
Mecklenburg |600072C Preferred Cleaners 4856 Albemarle Road Charlotte 15-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) Perchloroethylene
Mecklenburg |600015C Countryside Cleaners 11233 Lawyers Road Mint Hill 15-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) Perchloroethylene
Guilford 410044C Tinsley's Cleaners 3811 Tinsley Dr. High Point 17-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) DF2000
Guilford 410065C Master Kleen 1589 Skeet Club Rd, Ste 100 High Point 17-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) DF2000
Cabarrus 130005C County Cleaners 225 Branchview Dr. SE Concord 18-Jan-19 Pickup (Full Service Inactive) Perchloroethylene
Harnett 430001C A Cleaner Tomorrow 330 North Raleigh Street Angier 18-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) Perchloroethylene
New Hanover 650009C $2.50 Crystal Cleaners # 107 810 S College Rd Wilmington 24-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) Perchloroethylene
New Hanover 650010C $2.50 Crystal Cleaners # 105 5601- C Carolina Beach Rd Wilmington 24-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) Perchloroethylene
New Hanover |650012C Rainbow Cleaners 1930 Castle Hayne Rd Wilmington 25-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) Perchloroethylene
New Hanover 650007C |$3.00 Crystal Cleaners 7336-2 Market St Wilmington 25-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) Perchloroethylene
Cabarrus 130008C |Dixie Cleaners 307 Jackson Park Road Kannapolis 28-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) DF2000
Cabarrus 130012C Young Cleaners 340 Church Street North Concord 28-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) Kwik Dri
Cabarrus 130009C A&J Cleaners 4351 Main St, Ste 101 Harrisburg 29-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) Ecosolve
Stanly 840002C Dun-rite Laundry and Cleaners, Inc. 1223 Pee Dee Ave Albemarle 29-Jan-19 Full Service (Active) Kwik Dri, DF2000
Guilford 410052C $2.50 E&J Cleaners 109 E. Fairfield Rd. High Point 04-Feb-19 Full Service (Active) DF2000
Guilford 410066C Krystal Cleaners 2645 N Main St., Ste 100 High Point 06-Feb-19 Full Service (Active) DF2000
Guilford 410045C Chester Cleaners 1103 Eastchester Dr. High Point 06-Feb-19 Full Service (Active) DF2000
Iredell 490009C Town & Country Cleaners 1563 E. Broad Street Statesville 12-Feb-19 Full Service (Inactive) Perchloroethylene
Iredell 490015C Rogers Dry Cleaners 439 E Statesville Ave Mooresville 12-Feb-19 Full Service (Active) DF2000
Iredell 490014C Presto Cleaners 510 River Highway Mooresville 12-Feb-19 Full Service (Closed) DF2000
Wake 920069C Ivory Dry Cleaners 4556 Capital Blvd Raleigh 12-Feb-19 Full Service (Active) Perchloroethylene
Mecklenburg |600070C Colwick Cleaners 4408 Colwick Road Charlotte 14-Feb-19 Pickup (Full Service Inactive) Perchloroethylene
Mecklenburg |600051C Delight Cleaners & Alterations 951 N. Wendover Road Charlotte 14-Feb-19 Full Service (Active) Perchloroethylene
Rutherford 810002C Steves Cleaners 216 Davis Street Spindale 15-Feb-19 Full Service (Active) Perchloroethylene, Kwik Dri
Rutherford 810001C Spindale Laundry & Cleaners 711-E Main Street Spindale 15-Feb-19 Full Service (Inactive) Perchloroethylene
Randolph 760004C L & L Cleaners of Asheboro NC LLC 1133 South Fayetteville St. Asheboro 25-Feb-19 Full Service (Active) Perchloroethylene




DSCA Drycleaner Inspection Visits During 2019

County
Cabarrus
Wake
Guilford
Guilford
Forsyth
Forsyth
Guilford
Wake
Forsyth
Forsyth
Guilford
Lee
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Durham
Johnston
Surry
Anson
Johnston
Caldwell
Chatham
Durham
Wake
Wake
Wake
Wake
Gaston
Wilson
Wilson
Franklin

Mecklenburg

| FacilitylD |

130006C
920011C
410042C
410049C
340031C
340023C
410031C
920020C
340002C
340033C
410037C
530001C
600030C
600043C
320009C
510007C
860003C
040001C
510002C
140003C
190001C
320027C
920041C
920046C
920034C
920062C
360005C
980002C
980004C
350003C
600081C

FacilityName
Caldwell Cleaners
Honeycutt Cleaners
A Cleaner World #188
Shores Fine Dry Cleaning #501
A Cleaner World #150
David's Cleaners
Shores Fine Dry Cleaning #505
Acme Cleaners
A Cleaner World #174
A Cleaner World #196
A Cleaner World #144
Dry Clean Express
Carriage Fine Dry Cleaning
European Cleaners (The)
H & S Cleaners
Glam-0O-Rama Cleaners & Laundromat
Zibbys Cleaners and Laundry
Smith Cleaners
Cleanrite Cleaners
Foothills Cleaners
Cole Park Cleaners
Bernard's Formal Wear
Mee Cleaners
Saltbox Valet Cleaners
Sunny Cleaners
Beacon Cleaners
Belmont Cleaners
Brentwood Cleaners
Williamson Cleaners
21st Century Cleaners

Freedom Cleaners

Address
800 Church Street North
605 New Bern Avenue
2527 Eastchester Dr.
804 Westchester dr.
3735 Peters Creek Pkwy
3435 Robinhood Rd.
3918 Battleground Ave.
331 New Bern Ave
2600 Lewisville Clemmons Rd
1545 Union Cross Rd.
1530 N. Main St.
1117 Spring Ln.
1338 Cross Beam Drive
11229-0 East Independence Blvd
105 W NC Hwy 54 Suite 201
716 E Market St
712 N. South St.
127 S. Rutherford St.
439 E 2nd St
112 Fairway Shopping Center
11552A US 15-501 N.
734 9th Street
1226 NW Maynard Rd.
124 Kilmayne Dr Ste A
2871 Jones Franklin Rd.
3951 New Bern Ave
111 South Main St.
2801-2E Ward Blvd
3711-G Peppermill Drive
306 S Bickett Blvd
2426 Freedom Drive

City
Concord
Raleigh
High Point
High Point
Winston Salem
Winston Salem
Greensboro
Raleigh
Clemmons
Kernersville
High Point
Sanford
Charlotte
Matthews
Durham
Smithfield
Mt. Airy
Wadesboro
Clayton
Hudson
Chapel Hill
Durham
Cary
Cary
Cary
Raleigh
Belmont
Wilson
Wilson
Louisburg

Charlotte

InspectionDate

ServiceType
04-Mar-19 Full Service (Active)
04-Mar-19 Full Service (Active)
14-Mar-19|Full Service (Active)

(
(
(
14-Mar-19|Full Service (Active)
18-Mar-19|Full Service (Active)
18-Mar-19|Full Service (Active)
19-Mar-19|Full Service (Active)
20-Mar-19 Pickup (Full Service Closed)
25-Mar-19 Full Service (Active)
25-Mar-19 Full Service (Active)
25-Mar-19 Full Service (Active)
05-Apr-19 Full Service (Closed)
10-Apr-19 Full Service (Active)
11-Apr-19 Full Service (Active)
12-Apr-19 Full Service (Closed)
16-Apr-19 Full Service (Active)
16-Apr-19 Full Service (Active)
17-Apr-19 Full Service (Active)

22-Apr-19 Full Service (Active)

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
07-May-19 Full Service (Active)
08-May-19 Full Service (Active)
08-May-19 Full Service (Active)
09-May-19 Full Service (Active)
13-May-19 Full Service (Active)
13-May-19 Full Service (Active)
14-May-19 Full Service (Active)
16-May-19 Full Service (Active)
30-May-19 Full Service (Active)
30-May-19 Full Service (Active)
10-Jun-19 Full Service (Closed)
(

18-Jun-19 Full Service (Active)

Solvent
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene, DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene, Wet-Cleaning (Water)
DF2000
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Kwik Dri
DF2000
Kwik Dri
DF2000
DF2000
DF2000
DF2000
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
DF2000

Perchloroethylene



DSCA Drycleaner Inspection Visits During 2019

County
Mecklenburg
Gaston
Mecklenburg
Moore
Mecklenburg
Montgomery
Henderson
Henderson
Mecklenburg
Alamance
Johnston
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Guilford
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Iredell
Iredell
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Wake
Caldwell
Randolph
Rowan
Rowan
Union
Wake
Guilford
Guilford
Richmond

Burke

| FacilitylD |

600102C
360008C
600061C
630003C
600103C
620002C
450006C
450005C
600006C
010009C
510004C
600039C
600104C
410053C
600037C
600099C
490001C
490010C
600044C
600003C
920048C
140004C
760001C
800008C
800003C
900009C
920051C
410018C
410050C
770002C
120001C

FacilityName
Dewy Cleaners
New Fashion Cleaners
Neighborhood Cleaners (The)
Neighborhood Dry Cleaners
Gentle Care Cleaners
Pine State Dry Cleaning & Rental

Nu Way Cleaners Inc

Miller's Laundry and Cleaners, Inc.

Cave Dwellers Dry Cleaners
A Cleaner World #180
Barrett's Cleaners
Press Club Dry Cleaners
Bennett Ultra Cleaners
Sno White Cleaners
Rosedale Cleaners
Luxury Cleaners

Kims Cleaners

Crystal Cleaners

Rex Cleaners

Springfresh Cleaners

Kwon's Crescent Commons Cleaners

Lenoir Cleaners

Pro Master Cleaners
Cleaners Express

Bell 60 Minute Cleaners
Mills Cleaners

Joy Cleaners

$2.50 A Cleaner City
Pro-Clean Cleaners
American Cleaners Inc.

Jordans Cleaners

Address
8516 South Tryon Street; Suite 104
1719 Neal Hawkins Rd
8706-200 Pineville-Matthews Road
1680 NC Hwy 5, Ste. 180
16709 Orchard Stone Run, Ste 340
308 North Main Street
414 S Main St
423 North King Street
13331-G York Center Drive
2781 S. Church Street
261 NC Hwy 42 East
3305 South Blvd.
2826 W Sugar Creek Rd
511 S. Elam St.
18059 W. Catawba Ave. Ste. 1
20129 N Main Street, Ste E
250 South Main Street
202 Eastside Drive
3922 Park Road
9868 Monroe Road
2052 Kildaire Farm Rd.
367 Harper Ave SW
629 North Fayetteville St.
108 N. Arlington St.
1701 W. Innes St.
1305 Skyway Drive
4503 Fayetteville Rd.
2804 Battleground Ave.
2406 N. Main St.
1125 Rockingham Rd.
302 College St.

City
Charlotte
Gastonia
Charlotte
Aberdeen
Charlotte
Biscoe
Hendersonville
Hendersonville
Charlotte
Burlington
Clayton
Charlotte
Charlotte
Greensboro
Cornelius
Cornelius
Mooresville
Statesville
Charlotte
Charlotte
Cary
Lenoir
Asheboro
Salisbury
Salisbury
Monroe
Raleigh
Greensboro
High Point
Rockingham

Morganton

InspectionDate

ServiceType
18-Jun-19 Full Service (Active)
19-Jun-19 Full Service (Active)

25-Jun-19 Pickup (Full Service Closed)

28-Jun-19 Full Service (Closed)
11-Jul-19 Full Service (Active)
12-Jul-19 Full Service (Active)
15-Jul-19 Full Service (Active)

(

(

(

(

15-Jul-19 Full Service (Active)

16-Jul-19 Full Service (Active)

22-Jul-19 Full Service (Active)

26-Jul-19 Full Service (Active)
(

26-Jul-19 Full Service (Active)

26-Jul-19 Pickup (Full Service Closed)

29-Jul-19 Full Service (Active)

31-Jul-19 Full Service (Closed)
31-Jul-19 Full Service (Active)
01-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)
02-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)
02-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)
05-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)
12-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)
16-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)
16-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)
16-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)
16-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)
21-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)
23-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)
26-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)
28-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)

28-Aug-19 Full Service (Active)

—_~ e~ e~~~ e~ e~ e~ e~ e~ e~ e~ e~ e~ e~ e~~~

29-Aug-19 Full Service (Inactive)

Solvent
DF2000
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Petroleum (Generic)
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
DF2000
DF2000
DF2000
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Kwik Dri
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Kwik Dri
DF2000
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene, DF2000

Perchloroethylene, Kwik Dri



DSCA Drycleaner Inspection Visits During 2019

County
McDowell
Burke
Mecklenburg
Alamance
Guilford
Alamance
Mecklenburg
Chatham
Guilford
Wilkes
Surry
Forsyth
Forsyth
Guilford
Iredell
Iredell
Iredell
Wake
Chatham
New Hanover
Polk
Alamance
Henderson
Wake
Catawba
Catawba
Catawba
Catawba
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Surry

| FacilitylD |

560004C
120002C
600012C
010001C
410064C
010010C
600084C
190002C
410028C
970002C
860005C
340014C
340005C
410040C
490008C
490006C
490003C
920058C
190003C
650002C
750001C
010012C
450004C
920005C
180005C
180008C
180009C
180014C
840003C
600005C
860002C

FacilityName
Ideal Cleaners Inc
Valdese Cleaners
Miracle's Cleaners
Boston Cleaners
Lake Jeanette Cleaners
McPherson Cleaners
Tryon Mall Cleaning Center
Hometown Cleaners
Hangers -N. Church St.
Wilkesboro Drive-In Cleaners
Ray's Dry Cleaners
Executive Cleaners
A Cleaner
A Cleaner Cleaners
Jenkins Cleaners
Sloans Cleaners
Dry Cleaning by Cheryl Lynn
$2.50 Cleaners
Pro-Kleen DryCleaners
Liberty Cleaners
Brocks Cleaners
1 Hour Klean
One Price Dry Cleaning
Peggy's Cleaners
Professional Cleaners
Maiden Magic Cleaners
Professional Cleaners
Wykes Cleaners & Shirt Laundry
Lucky Cleaners

Miracle's Cleaners

Hutchens Laundry & Dry Cleaners

Address
139 W Henderson St
104 Rodoret St S

6721 East Independence Blvd, Ste H

2182 N Church Street
417 Pisgah Church Rd
2469 S. Church St.

451 E. Sugar Creek Road
901 E 3rd St

3803 N. Church St.

513 W. Main St.

1558 N. Bridge St.

250 Jonestown Road
406 Jonestown Road
4506 W Gate City Blvd.
252 E. Front Street

109 E. Water Street

109 Charleston Drive
7440 Louisburg Rd., Ste. 139
601 E Third St

5424-11 Oleander Drive
46 Maple Street

1785 W. Webb Ave.
1326 Asheville Hwy
1605 New Bern Ave.
232 South Main Ave.
1203 E. Main Street

133 3rd St. NW

1413 2nd St. NE

1001 North 2nd St.
3601 South Tryon Street
209 Spring St.

City
Marion
Valdese
Charlotte
Burlington
Greensboro
Burlington
Charlotte
Siler City
Greensboro
Wilkesboro
Elkin
Winston-Salem
Winston-Salem
Greensboro
Statesville
Statesville
Mooresville
Raleigh
Siler City
Wilmington
Tryon
Burlington
Hendersonville
Raleigh
Newton
Maiden
Hickory
Hickory
Albemarle
Charlotte

Mt. Airy

InspectionDate

ServiceType
29-Aug-19 Full Service (Inactive)
03-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
06-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
10-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
11-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
12-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
16-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
18-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
19-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
20-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
23-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
24-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
24-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
24-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
25-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)

27-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
02-Oct-19 Full Service (Active)
03-Oct-19 Full Service (Active)
03-Oct-19 Full Service (Active)
03-Oct-19 Full Service (Active)
17-Oct-19|Full Service (Active)
25-0ct-19 Full Service (Active)
25-0ct-19 Full Service (Active)
29-Oct-19 Full Service (Active)
29-Oct-19 Full Service (Active)
30-Oct-19 Full Service (Active)
30-0ct-19 Full Service (Active)
31-Oct-19 Full Service (Active)

07-Nov-19|Full Service (Closed)
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26-Sep-19 Full Service (Active)
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07-Nov-19|Full Service (Active)

Solvent
Ecosolve
Naptha
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene, DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene, DF2000
Perchloroethylene, DF2000



DSCA Drycleaner Inspection Visits During 2019

County
Wake
Hertford
Durham
Davidson
Davidson
Gaston
Gaston
Gaston
Alamance
Caldwell
Caldwell
Cabarrus
Rowan
Mecklenburg
Mecklenburg
Lincoln
Cleveland
Cleveland

Mecklenburg

| FacilitylD |

920001C
460001C
320024C
290006C
290003C
360007C
360003C
360002C
010007C
140005C
140001C
130011C
800009C
600060C
600071C
550004C
230004C
230003C
600083C

FacilityName
VIP Formal Wear
Dixons Cleaners
Koretizing Cleaners
Leonard Cleaners
Leonard Cleaners
Crafty Cleaners
One Hour Martinizing
Bou Cleaners
Quality Choice Cleaners
Fairway Cleaners
Piedmont Cleaners
Poplar Cleaners
Nana Cleaners
Carmel Cleaners
Preslar Dry Cleaning
Triangle Cleaners
Shelby Cleaners
Nu-Way Laundry & Cleaners

Kings Cleaners

Address

3801 S. Wilmington St.

406 E. Main Street

2716 Hillsborough Rd.

901 W Center St

406 E. Center St.

312 South Mountain Street
143 East Franklin Boulevard
124 South Oakland Street
1016 Mebane-Oaks Rd.

45 N. Main St

220 Morganton Boulevard SW
359 George W Liles Pkwy NW
119 S. Main St.

1620 Carmel Road

110-1C Matthews Station St.
1255 Highway 16 N

306 East Marion Street

107 W. Arey Street

632 W. Sugar Creek Road

City
Raleigh
Ahoskie
Durham
Lexington
Lexington
Cherryville
Gastonia
Gastonia
Mebane
Granite Falls
Lenoir
Concord
China Grove
Charlotte
Matthews
Denver
Shelby
Shelby

Charlotte

InspectionDate

13-Nov-19 Full Service (Active)
14-Nov-19 Full Service (Active)
15-Nov-19 Full Service (Active)

20-Nov-19 Full Service (Inactive)

20-Nov-19 Full Service (Inactive)

03-Dec-19 Full Service (Active)
03-Dec-19 Full Service (Active)
03-Dec-19 Full Service (Active)
04-Dec-19 Full Service (Active)

04-Dec-19 Full Service (Closed)
09-Dec-19 Full Service (Active)
09-Dec-19 Full Service (Active)
10-Dec-19 Full Service (Active)
10-Dec-19 Full Service (Active)
11-Dec-19 Full Service (Active)
13-Dec-19 Full Service (Active)
13-Dec-19 Full Service (Active)
16-Dec-19 Full Service (Active)

ServiceType
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04-Dec-19 Full Service (Inactive)
(
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Solvent
Perchloroethylene, DF2000
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Kwik Dri
Perchloroethylene
Kwik Dri
Perchloroethylene, DF2000
Kwik Dri
Perchloroethylene
Naptha
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
DF2000
Perchloroethylene
Perchloroethylene
Kwik Dri

Perchloroethylene
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